following appropriately numbered items and renumbering subsequent items accordingly: (\_\_\_) In Section 39.2021(c), Utilities Code, as added by SECTION 5 of the bill (page 7, line 12), strike "March 1, 2008" and substitute "September 1, 2007". (\_\_) In Section 39.2021(d), Utilities Code, as added by SECTION 5 of the bill (page 7, line 17), strike "March 1, 2008, a retail electric provider may" and substitute "September 1, 2007, a retail electric provider shall". (\_\_) In Section 39.2021(d), Utilities Code, as added by SECTION 5 of the bill (page 7, line 26), between "least 45" and "days' notice", insert ", but not more than 90,". (\_\_\_) In Section 39.2021(d), Utilities Code, as added by SECTION 5 of the bill (page 8, line 2), strike "may be included" and substitute "shall be included". (\_\_\_) In Section 39.2021(e), Utilities Code, as added by

SECTION 5 of the bill (page 8, lines 4-5), strike "a retail electric

provider did not provide ballots to its residential customers under

Subsection (d) or if".

Amend Amendment No. 1 by P. King to CSSB 482 by adding the